	FC	RM 2	
ΝΟΤΙΟ	CE OF INTENTION TO APP		ANT OR RESEAL OF
	A GRA	NT	
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		VALENTINE GORDON TURNER	
Date of death:		26/09/17	
Last known residential address of deceased:		164 King Street Westbury in Tasmania	
Address in Will:		164 King Street Westbury in Tasmania	
Date of Will:		12/09/2000	
Executor named in Will:		JULIE ANN KENNEDY CHRISTOPHER JOHN BURK (in the Will called Chris Burk)	
Full name of applicant:		JULIE ANN KENNEDY	
Address of applicant:		87 Marriott Street Westbury in Tasmania	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Stranger in blood	
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:		CORMISTON LEGAL	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Valentine Gordon Turner Cormiston Legal 45 Cameron Street Launeston Tas 7250	DX: Tel: Email: Practitioner:	N/A 6332 9353 ann.hamilton@cormistonlegal.com.au A Hamilton

Address for service:

45 Cameron Street Launceston Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 12/09/2000

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.